PAYMENTS BY FRANCHISEE AND CERTAIN RELATED OBLIGATIONS 

Initial Franchise Fee. 

Commercial Office: Unless this Agreement is executed in connection with the renewal or 
transfer of an existing franchise, for a Commercial Office Franchised Business FRANCHISEE 
shall pay to FRANCHISOR the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), as an initial 
franchise fee (with respect to a Commercial Office Franchised Business location, the "Initial 
Fee"). 

The Initial Fee for a Commercial Office Franchised Business is payable: $15,000 upon 
FRANCHISEE’S execution of this Agreement; and $10,000 prior to the commencement of initial

[...]

competition covenants set forth in Article X hereof and with all other post termination 
obligations contained herein;  

that FRANCHISOR shall receive (as a condition of its consent and regardless of whether the 
assignment is consummated) a transfer fee. The transfer fee is the amount of Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500) if the prospective assignee is then an existing 
franchisee of FRANCHISOR, and Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($17,500) if 
the prospective assignee is not then an existing franchisee of FRANCHISOR.; and  

that FRANCHISEE and the proposed assignee each signs a general release in a form 
satisfactory to FRANCHISOR, of any and all claims against FRANCHISOR and 
FRANCHISOR’S affiliates and their respective shareholders, officers, directors, managers,